## CITY OF STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, COLORADO

**RESOLUTION NO.** 

## A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2021 CITY OF STEAMBOAT SPRINGS FIRE DEPARTMENT STRATEGIC PLAN

**WHEREAS,** the City of Steamboat Springs and the Steamboat Springs Area Fire Protection District (SSAFPD), through a separate Intergovernmental Agreement, are responsible to provide fire and EMS services within the city and district boundaries; and

**WHEREAS,** the 2021 City of Steamboat Springs Fire Department Strategic Plan is designed to assist the City of Steamboat Springs City Council, the SSAFPD Board, the Fire Department, and the community identify potential critical gaps and service needs of the Fire Department in the next five years; and

**WHEREAS,** the 2021 City of Steamboat Springs Fire Department Strategic Plan serves as a guiding document for the City of Steamboat Springs and the SSAFPD for future planning and budgeting; and

**WHEREAS** the 2021 City of Steamboat Springs Fire Department Strategic Plan shall be presented for approval by the Steamboat Springs Area Fire Protection District Board on September 20<sup>th</sup>, 2021.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, COLORADO, THAT:

The City Council hereby adopts the 2021 City of Steamboat Springs Fire Department Strategic Plan, superseding any previous versions, and a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A."

**PASSED, ADOPTED, AND APPROVED** this 7<sup>th</sup> day of September 2021.

	Jason Lacy, President
	Steamboat Springs City Council
ATTEST:	
Julie Franklin, CMC City Clerk	